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EDISON PINTO CURMILLUNI DNI 47952044 0.06

EDWIM FEDERICO MATUTE QUISPE DNI 45429370 0.06

FRANKLIN JOSE CUCHUIRUMI CHECMA DNI 45804614 0.06

LISBETH BETANCUR HINOJOSA DNI 74218503 0.06

BLANCA NELIDA CHOQUEHUANCA CCAHUANADNI 73638567 0.06

BENEDICTO MELGAREJO MIRAVAL DNI 17987854 0.06

MERY LUZ DE LA ROSA SANTIAGO DNI 04221464 0.06

DELMIRA EVA RECINES BONILLA DE CASTILLODNI 41113291 0.06

EDWAR RONALD MINAYA RODRIGUEZ DNI 41303581 0.06

ANA MARIA SANTIAGO LAZO DNI 70681827 0.06

VILMER HILARIO CHAVEZ ESPINOZA DNI 43091541 0.06

LEONARDO AQUILES QUIJAITE BRAVO DNI 70869590 0.06

RONY ALAN GARCIA GUERRA DNI 40776926 0.06

HILARY YANNERY PINEDO FLORES DNI 48374845 0.06

MAX RIDER AGUILAR ABAL DNI 44344712 0.06

FERNANDO GABRIEL VASQUEZ GARCIA DNI 43186656 0.06

WALTER SANDOVAL SANCHEZ DNI 40310220 0.06

JOHAN DELVER ZEVALLOS CANALES DNI 45148242 0.05

LUCIO MEDINA LIZARBE DNI 40810220 0.05

ROCKY KENIDY ESCRIBA SULCA DNI 74594860 0.05

VERONICA CHIPANA AYQUE DNI 61893094 0.05

ADELA JACKELINE SANZ GALLEGOS DNI 29348838 0.05

RONALD CHONLON ROJAS DNI 42983513 0.07

WALTER LUIS ABARCA CORDOVA DNI 41177552 3.26

GLADYS MIRANDA RUIZ DE FERIA DNI 42110380 0.25

PAUL RICHARD TUDELA LA TORRE DNI 42559362 0.25

ODAR MORETO CORDOVA DNI 76504335 0.25

MARISOL VERA HUAMAN DNI 44999710 0.25

OLGA ALICIA CHIRA CONDOLO DNI 03325429 0.25

VICTORIA CARRASCO JIMENEZ DNI 03363736 0.25

MARISOL MACEDO HUAMAN DNI 47446118 0.25

EDUARDO CONDORI MELO DNI 80554845 0.25

DENIS CORDOVA CORDOVA DNI 03386487 0.25

GILMER ANDERSON CRUZ ZAPATA DNI 74580076 0.25

LUIS ALBERTO TORRES ROJAS DNI 21807115 0.25

JACKELINE LICET LIMAS MARTINEZ DNI 46048323 0.25

JULIO LUIS FERIA NAVARRO DNI 80441548 0.25

ALEX JOSE LOPEZ CALLE DNI 03371679 0.25

BERARDO LOPEZ YUMBATO DNI 76786552 0.25

ELEODORO GARCIA PEÑA DNI 43731045 0.25

EUSMARLY JOSE HERNANDEZ MENDEZ CDE 002680556 0.25

EDILBERTO CORDOVA LOPEZ DNI 43939952 0.25

ABRAHAM ISAIAS MOCARRO GRANDEZ DNI 45969272 0.25

ROSA LINO RAMIREZ BERMEO DNI 42795402 1.83

JHAN HUNDRESS NAVARRO HUAMAN DNI 47071631 0.25



ALEX FERNANDO REYES RUIZ DNI 72418634 0.25

MARGARITA ERAZO CASTILLO DNI 44624093 0.25

JACK BREIDHY CORDOVA GARCIA DNI 70407215 0.25

YOLITA ANTONIA JANAMPA HUAYNATE DNI 04037977 0.06

KAREN ROCIO VALER COMUN DNI 47381950 0.06

FRANK ANTHONY MAYTA ESPINOZA DNI 70771437 0.06

ROSA FLOR ESPIRITU ORTIZ DNI 42007160 0.06

JOSE LUIS CRUZADO GARCIA DNI 41314242 0.06

NESTOR CELSO AGURTO DEL ROSARIO DNI 03678062 0.06

MARIO MANUEL SILVA HIRCAÑAUPA DNI 80614778 0.06

LIZBETH ROSALINDA PARIONA MACHARI DNI 76355864 0.06

LUZ LUCILA GARCIA PEREZ DNI 25826850 0.06

NANCY MARIBEL GUZMAN MARIÑO DNI 48037879 0.06

FRILER KELIN HUANUCO ACEVEDO DNI 46406695 0.06

IRENO NOLASCO GUTIERREZ DNI 19088559 0.06

LUIS ALFREDO CHALLCO QUISPE DNI 47069225 0.06

EUDELMELIA SUAZO MIRANDA DNI 10752430 0.06

FELIX AURIS GARAVITO DNI 42174521 0.06

LUZ KELLY PORTILLA GONZALES DNI 72276441 0.06

EDGAR GASPAR FLORES DNI 42102069 0.06

JIMMY JHOLINIO SANDOVAL VILCA DNI 78634558 0.06

CARIEL CRAIZY DE LA CRUZ MARTINEZ DNI 77279805 0.06

FREDY HUAMAN ORELLANA DNI 43900711 0.06

LUIS MOZOMBITE MAYNAS DNI 70833339 0.23

ABIMAEL WILMAN GELDRES PEREDA DNI 18171980 0.23

NANY ROCIO PAREDES TUESTA DNI 74885350 0.23

JULIA ALEIDA DAVILA HERRERA DNI 48016452 2.01

GABRIELA VALDERRAMA REYES DNI 47278719 0.23

LIZ LINA DIONICIO PADILLA DNI 47500666 0.23

LEISER TANTAS HARO DNI 47392224 0.23

MARY CAROLINA ALBERCA PEÑA DNI 48509901 0.23

MAURICIA MARGOLITA RUIZ AMASIFUEN DNI 40225921 1.19

REGNER SALATIEL SALINAS ALVARADO DNI 73479398 0.23

SEGUNDO MANUEL PEREZ PEREA DNI 76731366 0.23

RAMON PAULINO PARIACURI REYES DNI 00183969 0.96

JOSE LUIS COTRINA GONZALES DNI 27743395 0.23

LIZBETH OLAGUIVEL LIENDO DNI 01325852 1.19

ROMULO VASQUEZ BASAURI DNI 41338498 0.23

JORGE ORLANDO ZAPATA DIAZ DNI 42040471 0.23

LUCILA RODRIGUEZ VASQUEZ DNI 05383050 0.23

LELIS MARIELA GONZA SILVA DNI 47803299 1.9

ISRAEL RUBEN ROJAS VICAÑA DNI 60395551 0.23

GUILLERMO MANCO ALVAREZ DNI 06308257 0.16

KAREN ROCIO VALER COMUN DNI 47381950 0.16

YAGMINA SUSANA CHUCO VALENZUELA DNI 20709846 0.16

DEISY YSABEL CACSIRE VILLAGOMEZ DNI 10020217 0.16

CLAUDIA STEFANNY CAMPOS CUBA DNI 72668793 1.52

CELIA NUÑEZ DE LOS RIOS DE SALHUANA DNI 08363055 2.01

ROBERTO OSCAR GALVEZ QUIROZ DNI 40163515 1.92

2 IT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS S.A.C.-2 IT BS S.A.C.RUC 20600073801 0.98

MENDOZA PORRAS SHASIRA LESLY DNI 46793376 0.83



OBANDO SANCHEZ DE PUGA ROSA ELIZABETDNI 42608376 0.51

MOLERO RAMOS MAGALY ROSITA DNI 46366690 0.81

EUSEBIO ORDAYA MARCELINA SONIA DNI 08403264 0.96

SOTELO MILLER LUZ NELLY DNI 10528155 0.86

CRISSOL GROUP S.A.C RUC 20602604129 0.86

LLACSAHUANGA JIMENEZ ROMMY LIZ RUC 10418287204 0.98

AGUILAR ROMERO FRENDY DNI 47988683 0.82

ASMAT COHELO RAMON ISAAC DNI 08887171 0.83

JMS CORPORATION S.A.C. RUC 20602518052 0.86

RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ LUCIO MIGUEL RUC 10436047610 0.96

MARIA YSABEL FIGUEROA RIVERA DNI 10524831 0.86

TORRES WONG DENNIS MAURICIO RUC 20552993404 1.04

GOMEZ GARAY ANTONIO FELIX DNI 09251830 0.82

YALICO ALARCON LESHLIE CHRIST DNI 44859442 0.72

ZAPATA BARRIENTOS MIRELLA MARIANELA DNI 00327570 1.1

CHUMBES GUEVARA FIDEL RUC 10106408772 1.82

VICENTE DEL CARPIO CYNTIA GLADYS DNI 41725276 0.86

MARCIAL VILLANO ALMENDRADIS DNI 09019299 1.7

PEZO PAUCARIMA SONIA JUANA DNI 08378798 0.83

CUYA URRUTIA ANGELA SOFIA STEFANY DNI 70053262 0.83

MATHEUS SERNAQUE OSCAR DIEGO DNI 43214380 1.82

THE WINE COMPANY S.A.C. RUC 20600491891 0.72

EDUCADORES DE EXCELENCIA PROFESIONAL A NIVEL NACIONAL E INTERNACIONAL EN INVESTIGACION CIENCIA Y DERUC 20551640028 0.67

CONCEPU S.A.C. RUC 20601784310 1.7

VICENTE DEL CARPIO CYNTIA GLADYS DNI 41725276 0.53

TARAZONA MUÑOZ DIOGENES ERNESTO RUC 10105945669 0.59

ASMAT COHELO RAMON ISAAC DNI 08887171 0.87

HUARCAYA ESPINO FLAVIO ELIAS DNI 41383062 0.61

MATHEUS SERNAQUE OSCAR DIEGO DNI 43214380 0.49

GUTIERREZ GUTIERREZ GLADIS NANCY RUC 10093082350 0.86

ZAPATA DE LA CRUZ RIGOBERTO DNI 10101393 0.75

AGUILAR ROMERO FRENDY DNI 47988683 0.87

MOLERO RAMOS MAGALY ROSITA DNI 46366690 0.63

MIRANDA ATIQUIPA HUGO DNI 09705599 0.86

ARCOS MEDINA, GEORGE ANTHONY RUC 10478988911 2.24

MONTES DOMINGUEZ SERGIO LUIS DNI 44322640 0.61

CUYA URRUTIA ANGELA SOFIA STEFANY DNI 70053262 0.63

OPTICAS GMO PERU S.A.C RUC 20467675436 0.86

STEEL S & ASOCIADOS S.R.L. RUC 20297970489 0.97

RIVERA CHINCHAY DAVID GUSTAVO DNI 42148178 1.1

LERMA TITO EDDY RAMIRO DNI 75232165 0.77

VPN SOLUTIONS S.A.C. RUC 20554385100 1.01

RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ LUCIO MIGUEL RUC 10436047610 0.64

CRISSOL GROUP S.A.C RUC 20602604129 0.71

PUBLITRANS B Y N S.A.C. RUC 20557884051 0.59

VIRTUAL REALITY S.A.C. RUC 20601140897 1.22

ARIAS AGURTO SANTOS DNI 08346051 0.59

GRUPO CONSTRUYENDO HOGARES PERU S.A.C.RUC 20603747772 0.61

LLACSAHUANGA JIMENEZ ROMMY LIZ RUC 10418287204 0.69

AGUILERA CARLIN RONALD RICARDO DNI 42680134 1.34

VILCA CAJAMARCA RUBEN FELICIANO DNI 76461263 1.46



TRANSFUTURO S.A. RUC 20601910382 1.28

JMS CORPORATION S.A.C. RUC 20602518052 0.52

TORRES WONG DENNIS MAURICIO RUC 20552993404 0.59

SOTELO MILLER LUZ NELLY DNI 10528155 0.53

CERRON GUERREROS CARLOS DNI 09718896 0.86

BRIDGESCENTRO S.A.C RUC 20524775655 0.83

ZAPATA BARRIENTOS MIRELLA MARIANELA DNI 00327570 0.49

FRIO INDUSTRIAL MANTENIMIENTO Y MONTAJE SACRUC 20566552982 0.86

MORALES CHAVEZ ISAC DNI 70443184 0.92

SUELOS & DECKS S.A.C. RUC 20535918091 0.89

YUCRA HUAUYA YENNY RUC 10433526215 0.73

YALICO ALARCON LESHLIE CHRIST DNI 44859442 1

SAFETY & HEALTH ADVISORY LATINOAMERICARUC 20600999711 0.67

LLACUA SANTI FRANCO ENRICO DNI 47541093 0.61

RIOS CORDOVA EVER JOEL RUC 10445923031 1.13

ROBERTO OSCAR GALVEZ QUIROZ DNI 40163515 1.92

CELIA NUÑEZ DE LOS RIOS DE SALHUANA DNI 08363055 2.03

EDWIN MICHAEL UCHASARA UCHASARA DNI 46485746 1.23

VALERIA ALEXANDRA AGAPITO HEREDIA DNI 74154047 0.98

FIDEL ANTONIO URBINA AGUIRRE DNI 43342864 1.96

CLAUDIA STEFANNY CAMPOS CUBA DNI 72668793 1.52

JUAN MIGUEL OSORIO PEREZ DNI 44228718 0.98

JEAN CARLOS SALDAÑA ARCOS DNI 70997984 0.86

GIANCARLO RAUL VELAZCO CAJA DNI 43923609 1.82

WILMAN YOEL REYES SUBERO Carnet Extranjería004359501 0.98

XIMENA EUGENIA VILCA MONTES DNI 71335093 1.23

LAVAJOS RABANAL MIGUEL ANTONIO RUC 10091263161 1.04

2 IT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS S.A.C.-2 IT BS S.A.C.RUC 20600073801 0.71

ALTAMIRANO BANDA LICIDA RUC 10438756693 1.22

TORRES NARVAEZ ZENOBIA TARCILA RUC 10062209602 0.72

HUERTA LAZO ROSARIO LILIA RUC 10089711342 0.59

ZAVALA PANCA DE APAZA FLORA VALERIANARUC 10297114374 0.82

CARDENAS SOTO DAVID MARCIAL RUC 10091501151 0.61

HUAMANI VALDIVIA MIGUEL ALBELARDO DNI 44438236 0.63

GOMEZ GARAY ANTONIO FELIX DNI 09251830 0.64

MARCIAL VILLANO ALMENDRADIS DNI 09019299 3.41

COMERCIAL EL SIGLO S.A.C. RUC 20505684746 0.89

MICHAEL CRUZ MARIANO RUC 10452423265 0.84

RIOS VASQUEZ MELISSA JANETH RUC 10430957061 0.84

MARIA YSABEL FIGUEROA RIVERA DNI 10524831 0.53

SANCHEZ GUERRA ERIKA GISELLA DNI 72676689 0.79

HILARIO MONRROY NIVARDO ALEJO DNI 09585068 0.61

ASESORIA Y PLANEAMIENTO EN SOLUCION DE CONFLICTOS, PROYECTOS ESPECIALES S.A.C. - ASEPLAN S.A.C.RUC 20601436346 0.96

MARQUI REMISE E.I.R.L. RUC 20552422679 0.86

CAROLINA KARIN MIRANO ESPINOZA DNI 09719355 2.3

CHUMBES GUEVARA FIDEL RUC 10106408772 1.82

KATTIA NOEMI MAMANI CABALLERO DNI 72325754 1.7

RIVERA CHAVEZ KARINA MARIELA DNI 10652641 0.86

MENDOZA PORRAS SHASIRA LESLY DNI 46793376 0.63

MOLERO RAMOS MAGALY ROSITA DNI 46366690 0.15

JMS CORPORATION S.A.C. RUC 20602518052 0.2



LLACUA SANTI FRANCO ENRICO DNI 47541093 0.19

SAFETY & HEALTH ADVISORY LATINOAMERICARUC 20600999711 0.26

VIRTUAL REALITY S.A.C. RUC 20601140897 0.43

LERMA TITO EDDY RAMIRO DNI 75232165 0.25

TARAZONA MUÑOZ DIOGENES ERNESTO RUC 10105945669 0.25

MICHAEL CRUZ MARIANO RUC 10452423265 0.26

OPTICAS GMO PERU S.A.C RUC 20467675436 0.49

RIVERA CHINCHAY DAVID GUSTAVO DNI 42148178 0.36

HUARCAYA ESPINO FLAVIO ELIAS DNI 41383062 0.19

MARQUI REMISE E.I.R.L. RUC 20552422679 0.49

CARDENAS SOTO DAVID MARCIAL RUC 10091501151 0.25

GUTIERREZ GUTIERREZ GLADIS NANCY RUC 10093082350 0.37

EDUCADORES DE EXCELENCIA PROFESIONAL A NIVEL NACIONAL E INTERNACIONAL EN INVESTIGACION CIENCIA Y DERUC 20551640028 0.43

RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ LUCIO MIGUEL RUC 10436047610 0.25

CRISSOL GROUP S.A.C RUC 20602604129 0.2

SOTELO MILLER LUZ NELLY DNI 10528155 0.2

RIOS CORDOVA EVER JOEL RUC 10445923031 0.25

HUAMANI VALDIVIA MIGUEL ALBELARDO DNI 44438236 0.13

VPN SOLUTIONS S.A.C. RUC 20554385100 0.25

TRANSFUTURO S.A. RUC 20601910382 0.37

GRUPO CONSTRUYENDO HOGARES PERU S.A.C.RUC 20603747772 0.25

HILARIO MONRROY NIVARDO ALEJO DNI 09585068 0.19

COMERCIAL EL SIGLO S.A.C. RUC 20505684746 0.25

FRIO INDUSTRIAL MANTENIMIENTO Y MONTAJE SACRUC 20566552982 0.49

ASMAT COHELO RAMON ISAAC DNI 08887171 0.13

AGUILERA CARLIN RONALD RICARDO DNI 42680134 0.36

ZAPATA DE LA CRUZ RIGOBERTO DNI 10101393 0.35

MATHEUS SERNAQUE OSCAR DIEGO DNI 43214380 0.31

LLACSAHUANGA JIMENEZ ROMMY LIZ RUC 10418287204 0.35

GOMEZ GARAY ANTONIO FELIX DNI 09251830 0.13

YALICO ALARCON LESHLIE CHRIST DNI 44859442 0.35

CUYA URRUTIA ANGELA SOFIA STEFANY DNI 70053262 0.13

LUIS ALFREDO BARBAGELATTA ORTIZ DNI 10591367 1.22

JUAN MIGUEL OSORIO PEREZ DNI 44228718 0.98

XIMENA EUGENIA VILCA MONTES DNI 71335093 1.22

WILMAN YOEL REYES SUBERO Carnet Extranjería004359501 0.98

LAVAJOS RABANAL MIGUEL ANTONIO RUC 10091263161 0.25

TORRES NARVAEZ ZENOBIA TARCILA RUC 10062209602 0.37

HUERTA LAZO ROSARIO LILIA RUC 10089711342 0.43

ALTAMIRANO BANDA LICIDA RUC 10438756693 0.43

2 IT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS S.A.C.-2 IT BS S.A.C.RUC 20600073801 0.2

ZAVALA PANCA DE APAZA FLORA VALERIANARUC 10297114374 0.28

RIVERA CHAVEZ KARINA MARIELA DNI 10652641 0.23

VALERIA ALEXANDRA AGAPITO HEREDIA DNI 74154047 0.98

MARCIAL VILLANO ALMENDRADIS DNI 09019299 1.7

JEAN CARLOS SALDAÑA ARCOS DNI 70997984 0.84

CHUMBES GUEVARA FIDEL RUC 10106408772 1.82

GIANCARLO RAUL VELAZCO CAJA DNI 43923609 1.82

ROBERTO OSCAR GALVEZ QUIROZ DNI 40163515 1.92

CELIA NUÑEZ DE LOS RIOS DE SALHUANA DNI 08363055 4.02

HERNAN SOTO AGUIRRE DNI 23019327 1.22



CLAUDIA STEFANNY CAMPOS CUBA DNI 72668793 1.52

EDWIN MICHAEL UCHASARA UCHASARA DNI 46485746 1.22

KATTIA NOEMI MAMANI CABALLERO DNI 72325754 0.86

CAROLINA KARIN MIRANO ESPINOZA DNI 09719355 1.16

FIDEL ANTONIO URBINA AGUIRRE DNI 43342864 0.98

YULIANA GARCIA PALOMINO DNI 40304080 0.98

YUCRA HUAUYA YENNY RUC 10433526215 0.37

MARIA YSABEL FIGUEROA RIVERA DNI 10524831 0.2

MIRANDA ATIQUIPA HUGO DNI 09705599 0.37

THE WINE COMPANY S.A.C. RUC 20600491891 0.26

MORALES CHAVEZ ISAC DNI 70443184 0.43

ARIAS AGURTO SANTOS DNI 08346051 0.25

SANCHEZ GUERRA ERIKA GISELLA DNI 72676689 0.25

MENDOZA PORRAS SHASIRA LESLY DNI 46793376 0.13

MONTES DOMINGUEZ SERGIO LUIS DNI 44322640 0.19

ZAPATA BARRIENTOS MIRELLA MARIANELA DNI 00327570 0.31

CERRON GUERREROS CARLOS DNI 09718896 0.24

PUBLITRANS B Y N S.A.C. RUC 20557884051 0.26

VICENTE DEL CARPIO CYNTIA GLADYS DNI 41725276 0.2

AGUILAR ROMERO FRENDY DNI 47988683 0.13

PINEDO ALVARADO GIOWANY RUC 10425513058 0.47

VERONICA LIZETH PRUDENCIO ALBIZU DNI 46189941 0.1

MARCELO ANDRES VELA RUIZ DNI 45238000 0.1

LETTY MARLENE VILLACIS CAMPOS DE ORDINOLDNI 09676988 0.82

YANETH NINA AROCUTIPA DNI 73895997 0.12

SAMUEL TIPO AYALA DNI 02545438 0.12

PATRICIA NELSA NOLASCO MACHUCA DNI 61433802 0.12

RUFINA MAYHUA CONDORI DNI 44211367 0.12

MADELEINE PALOMINO CHIROQUE DNI 48422548 0.12

MIGUEL ALEJANDRO GUTIERREZ TORRES DNI 40204086 2.2

BASILIO ESTEBAN CARRANZA BALOIS DNI 42015173 0.16

HERNESTO CONDORI APAZA DNI 42354242 0.62

FREDY JUSTO TUMBAJULCA CRUZ DNI 70235136 0.16

DANTI RAFAEL PEREDA HONORIO DNI 46327234 0.16

CELESTINA LAYZA SAMANA DNI 19572751 0.16

JUAN CARLOS CAMPOS NOLASCO DNI 46664770 0.16

DONICIO CRUZ MAQUI DNI 45662375 0.16

RENE YANGALI CORILLA DNI 25785587 0.62

ROSA ELIDA CAIPO RUIZ DNI 73208392 0.16

SANTOS ENRIQUE FERNANDEZ VILLANUEVA DNI 19532174 0.47

CESAR EUSEBIO ALVARADO FERNANDEZ DNI 42186200 0.16

RACOS-MAJOMA Y O.R.C. EMPRESA INDIVIDUALRUC 20603509057 1.47

KEVIN LOPEZ VARGAS DNI 48625059 0.16

SANTOS ANASTACIO POLO VALDERRAMA DNI 44417198 0.47

JOSE TAIPE CCENTE DNI 45879270 1.22

ELIDA YANALY CABALLERO CAMPOS DNI 74480483 0.16

BETTY PATRICIA CASTRO RAZURI DNI 07614574 0.92

RICHAR SANTIAGO MAMANI AJALLA DNI 44195725 1.22

LUCILA ANSELMA VELOZ LOZANO DNI 19421381 0.16

EDITH MILENA QUISPE LLAMOCCA DNI 48292883 0.16

ARACELI GIOVANNA RIOS VALVERDE DNI 44704867 0.16



SEGUNDO ELVIS SANDOVAL LEZAMA DNI 73098133 0.92

ALEJANDRA MONICA CHACON VALVERDE DNI 44363174 1.53

OLINDA MARIBEL ALTAMIRANO BARRETO RUC 10417374669 1.15

EDGAR CCANA CCANA DNI 77203516 0.16

FERNANDO ALEX JULIAN SEGURA DNI 46545180 0.16

LUIS ANTONIO MENDOZA SHUAN DNI 76688558 0.16

LARRY RUBIN HONORIO MARCELO DNI 72143255 0.16

JUAN CARLOS ABANTO ABANTO DNI 27929300 0.16

CASTRO LOPEZ MARTHA RUC 10449023833 1.32

AMBROCIO TEODORO ESTEVES PAIRAZAMANDNI 17846910 0.13

JOSE ANDRES SANDOVAL DAMIAN DNI 76867389 0.04

CARLOS MANUEL CACERES SALINAS DNI 80153801 0.08

LUIS ALBERTO PASCO SONO DNI 17537770 0.15

GABINA GALLEGOS FERNANDEZ DNI 23944309 0.04

ALEXIS ALEXANDER CORDOVA FEIJOO DNI 75221102 0.04

ALEJANDRO SANDOVAL INOÑAN DNI 73748810 0.04

JULISA FLORES HUAMANCHA DNI 40758428 0.04

LILIANA SILVA VILELA DNI 45857536 0.04

MATHIAS KEVIN ALBERTO BAUTISTA MORI DNI 76033191 0.04

EVELYN FUENTES YANQUE DNI 74437431 0.04

SUSY LIA FLORES VASQUEZ DNI 42327013 0.27

DIANA EMPERATRIZ ALDANA PAICO DNI 41657089 0.19

KIMBERLY YAMILET CORDOVA RODRIGUEZ DNI 75068550 0.04

JHON EDWIN HUANCAS TALAVERANO DNI 47072651 0.08

MIGUEL ANGEL BRIONES RUIZ DNI 44170128 0.08

YULI TANIA REMUZGO HURTADO DNI 48117582 0.08

KLEVER ADRIAN REAÑO PAUCAR DNI 76678014 0.08

VICTOR JOSE GOMEZ QUISPE DNI 47232678 0.19

IGNACIA BRIGIDA RAMIREZ CASTRO DNI 09518721 0.19

ROBER PAUCAR BREÑA DNI 46566591 0.19

BERENICE LEIDY ZEA FLORES DNI 70778063 0.19

ELOYSA LESLY QUISPE MARTINEZ DNI 44975099 0.1

YONY MAMANI KJURO DNI 41405554 0.36

ALEX HUANACCHIRI MAMANI DNI 40063201 0.05

VILMA CHAVEZ COTRINA DNI 41503802 0.05

CARLOS ALBERTO CHAVIL DIAZ DNI 48382379 0.05

OSCAR CHUGDEN JULON DNI 43788355 0.05

JOSE ROGER CHAVIL SAUCEDO DNI 41497229 0.14

GILMER JORGE QUINTANA CHOROCO DNI 75955554 0.05

CELIA GONZALEZ SAUCEDO DNI 27540314 0.05

ADELA BLANCO AGUILAR DNI 27569419 0.05

LUIS ISUIZA ROJAS DNI 48884983 0.07

JOSE LUIS RAMOS FIGUEROA DNI 45066307 0.07

INSTITUTO DE EDUCACION SUPERIOR PEDAGOGIRUC 20452293511 0.26

JHIN CARLOS DEL CASTILLO SAJAMI DNI 62996624 0.2

ALAN GOMEZ MAMANI DNI 44597944 0.2

JAIRO RODRIGUEZ REATEGUI DNI 44164486 0.06

CARLOTA LACACTA HUAYCHO DNI 29442511 0.32

MARCO ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ SANTOS DNI 47164370 0.06

TOYALINA MILUSKA GAMARRA TRUJILLO DNI 71387209 0.16

YERSON LISANDRO MARTINEZ BOUBY DNI 77142316 0.16



KATERIN YOLANDA BURGOS TAMAYO DNI 73096208 0.16

CARLOS ARTURO CALDERON ACOSTA DNI 47571325 0.28

WALTER RUDI PEREZ RAMOS DNI 23999677 0.28

ELIZABETH TORRES ESTEBAN DNI 41830828 0.42

HECTOR ZENALDO AYALA RAMOS DNI 46915863 0.06

ALEX TALAVERANO LOPEZ DNI 47323557 0.33

TRISIA MASILONA AMACIFUEN YAICATE DNI 48143181 0.33

ROBERTO ARPHI HANCCOCCALLO DNI 45212094 0.08

MAMANI CRUZ FRANKLING JESUS DNI 40942495 0.11

CLINICA DEL SUR S.A.C. RUC 20602167519 0.14

ELINISI VICTOR FREDES CONDORI DNI 45304777 1

RUTH ELIZABETH MURGA DIAZ DNI 10579102 0.45

RADIO TAXI TOURS PERU EJECUTIVO E.I.R.L. RUC 20602890407 0.14

MAMANI CRUZ FRANKLING JESUS DNI 40942495 0.48

ZEBALLOS GAMEZ UBALDO LUIS DNI 04439642 0.28

ELINISI VICTOR FREDES CONDORI DNI 45304777 1

GASPAR BALTAZAR NILTON CESAR DNI 41409966 0.32

CABEZAS CARPIO MIGUEL ANGEL DNI 41913873 0.45

RUTH ELIZABETH MURGA DIAZ DNI 10579102 0.89

ELINISI VICTOR FREDES CONDORI DNI 45304777 1

MAMANI CRUZ FRANKLING JESUS DNI 40942495 0.46

SOTO CATARE DAYAN DANIEL RUC 10468575006 0.64

RADIO TAXI TOURS PERU EJECUTIVO E.I.R.L. RUC 20602890407 0.6

JHONY DIAZ MONTENEGRO DNI 45677990 0.2

JOSE FREDDY ZEBALLOS ZEBALLOS DNI 04430239 0.63

LUIS GILBERT GALLARDAY CERNA DNI 19676783 0.32

MEDALLY JAZMIN MEDINA SILVA DNI 76504666 0.08

CRISTIAN JUAN ARROYO ANDIA DNI 72262930 0.32

JUAN JOSE SORIA SANCHEZ DNI 00084975 0.08

CESAR YIRVIL ARAUJO PAUCAR DNI 72218379 0.08

JESSICA ORQUIDEA CACHAY ROMERO DNI 45146186 0.08

NANCY GENOVEVA APAZA HUMPIRI DNI 46496985 0.08

HUGO GERZIÑO SANCHEZ ISQUIERDO DNI 74766927 0.41

MARIA LUCIA FERNANDEZ LOAYZA DNI 75214056 0.08

ALEJANDRO SUCLUPE SANDOVAL DNI 40504358 0.32

YULIANA AMADA CARAMANTIN NICHO DNI 42539446 0.08

MARLENY ROJAS ROJAS DNI 48199617 0.2

WENDER KENDY PONTE DOMINGUEZ DNI 46134272 0.44

VILMA ELISA LAZO CONTRERAS DNI 08546991 0.2

ERICK MAURICIO MEZA PAREDES DNI 45493916 0.05

PATROCINIO HERMINIO SANDOVAL ROMERODNI 28997679 0.28

PEÑAFLOR ROJAS GARCIA DNI 25411625 0.15

GISSELLA VANESSA ALVAREZ CALDERON DNI 43757057 0.26

DERLIN SALAS CUMAPA DNI 77490505 0.05

JAIME LOZANO INGA DNI 40191759 0.05

CAJA MUNICIPAL DE AHORRO Y CREDITO DE ARRUC 20100209641 0.2

CARLOMAN ESPINOZA SABOYA DNI 46349476 0.43

DILTHEY ESPINOZA LINARES DNI 80253518 0.15

LELIS RODRIGUEZ DIAZ DNI 47982768 0.05

VANESA MAMANI CHAYÑA DNI 47704878 0.05

TONY FRANZ TICONA MARIN DNI 42112603 0.05



VICTOR RAUL YAURI MURILLO DNI 04730343 1.12

CARLOMAN ESPINOZA SABOYA DNI 46349476 0.49

JORGE AVENDAÑO HERRERA DNI 42383000 0.05


